

☎ 0469 - 2682254 secmlpygp@gmail.com

Date:22/10/2021

50

Shie Board

MALLAPPALLY GRAMAPANCHAYAT

Mallappally West (P.O), Pathanamthitta Dist., Pin- 689 585

A3-5465/2021

From The Secretary Mallappally Grama Panchayat

To, Hon'ble Registrar (Judicial) High Court of Kerala Ernakulam

Sir,

Sub : Pathanamthitta District -Mallappally Gramapanchayat -Appointment of standing counsels-to appear and conduct and prosecute or defend all proceeding on of Mallappally GramaPanchayat And its secretary
Ref: Resolution No. 7/7 Dt of 13.10.2021 Mallappally Grama Pancahayt

I May drawn your kind attention to the above subject .As Per the resolution dated Mallappally Grama Panchayat has resolved to appoint Adv.Harikrishnan K (Roll No.K 846/2002),Adv.Omanakuttan T N (Roll No.K 660/2017) and Adv.Swapna Vijayan (Roll No K 1165/2006) as standing counsels to appear conduct and prosecute and to defend all proceeding on behalf of Mallappally Gramapanchayat and its for its secretary .The copy of the resolution is here with submitted for information and for further action

Enclose Copy of the resolution Vd VWV No7/7 Dated 13.10.2021 Mallappally Gramapanchayat

Yours Faithfully

Mallappally Gra

Pathanamihitta (Dist.), Kerala

Mob: 9496042615

മല്ലപ്പള്ളി ഗ്രാമ പഞ്ചായത്ത്

13.10.2021 തീയതി നടന്ന അടിയന്തിരയോഗത്തിലെ 7/7) നമ്പര് തീരുമാനം.

തജണ്ട :

7 : അഡ്വക്കേറ്റിനെ ചുമതലപ്പെടുത്തുന്നത് സംബന്ധിച്ച്:-

ഫയൽ നമ്പര് :

തീരുമാന നമ്പർ : 7/7 **തീയതി** : 13.10.2021

തീരുമാനം :-

ബഹു.കേരള ഹൈക്കോടതിയിൽ മല്ലപ്പള്ളി ഗ്രാമപഞ്ചായത്തും മല്ലപ്പള്ളി ഗ്രാമപഞ്ചായത്തു സെക്രട്ടറിയും കക്ഷിയായി വരുന്നതോ ,എതിർകക്ഷിയായി വരുന്നതോ ആയ എല്ലാ കേസുകളിലും മല്ലപ്പള്ളി ഗ്രാമപഞ്ചായത്തിനുവേണ്ടിയും ,ഗ്രാമപഞ്ചായത്തു സെക്രട്ടറിക്കു വേണ്ടിയും ഹാജരായി കേസ് നടത്തുന്നതിന്

1.അഡ്വ.ഹരിക്യഷ്ണന് കെ (Roll No.K 840/2002) 2.അഡ്വ. ഓമനകുട്ടൻ ടി എന് (Roll No K 660/2017) 3.അഡ്വ. സ്വപ്ന വിജയൻ (Roll No K 1165/2006)

//ശരിപകർപ്പ് //

എന്നീ അഡ്പക്കേറ്റുമാരെ മല്ലപ്പള്ളി ഗ്രാമപഞ്ചായത്തിന്റെ സ്റ്റാന്റിംഗ് കൌൺസലർമാരായി ചുമതലപ്പെടുത്തി നിയമിച്ചു തീരുമാനിച്ചു

(ഒപ്പ്) പ്രസിഡന്റ്